

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20895 OF 2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2003 in OP No. 1/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION LTD. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For FD)

Date: 25/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.adv.
 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Navin Prakash, adv.
 Mr. Anurag Sharma, adv.
 Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for four weeks in order to allow the parties to effect the settlement. In the event that no such settlement is effected within four weeks, the matter will be disposed of on merits.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER