

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 497 OF 2006

VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION LTD. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await certificate of service.

It has been submitted at the Bar that the FDR was not renewed after its date of

maturity.

Office to state.

List again on 26.2.2007.

Transmit a copy of this order to the learned Registrar (Judl.).

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

ns